

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 04/05/12  
CONTRACT NUMBER 11-2M3204  
LOCATION 11-SD-5-R11.7/R18.3

IN SAN DIEGO COUNTY AT VARIOUS  
LOCATIONS

PAGE 1  
05/03/12  
CONTRACT CODE 'F'  
43 CONTRACT ITEMS

CLEAN AND TREAT BRIDGE DECK

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 9 FUND TOTAL HM3 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 75  
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 2 ENGINEERS EST 1,028,383.20 AMOUNT UNDER 69,255.40 PERCENT UNDER EST 6.73  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	959,127.80	1	J MC LOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO INC 10641 FULTON COURT RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730 909 944-1037 00676575 FAX 909 944-1051 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	1,004,729.30	2	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 1792 KAISER AVENUE IRVINE CA 92614 949 252-0441 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266 NSB PREF CLAIMED COMPARISON AMT: 956,772.91

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

11-2M3204  
11-SD-5-R11  
04/05/12

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 2  
05/03/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ABRASIVE BLASTING SERVICE RIVERSIDE CA	ITEMS 7 THRU 9, 16, 43
	FREEDOM CONSTRUCTION INC RIVERSIDE CA	ITEM 12
	ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING SERVICE ORANGE CA	ITEMS 35 THRU 41, 43
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA CA	ITEM 10
	STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGN POWAY CA	ITEM 4

11-2M3204  
11-SD-5-R11  
04/05/12

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 3  
05/03/12

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

---

02      PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC  
         CHULA VISTA CA

ITEMS 7 THRU 9 AND 35 THRU 41

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
3	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
4	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	49,000.00	49,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00
6	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
7	141101	REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	7,870	1.00	7,870.00
8	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	8,970	.90	8,073.00
9	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	64	1.00	64.00
10	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	17,780	2.60	46,228.00
11	153223	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	61	90.00	5,490.00
12	153225	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	319,360	.11	35,129.60
13	157561	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A	LS	LUMP SUM	10,500.00	10,500.00
14	157562	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B	LS	LUMP SUM	10,500.00	10,500.00
15	157563	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION C	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
16	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
17	260210	AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB)	CY	3	325.00	975.00
18 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	9	1,350.00	12,150.00
19	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	31	1,500.00	46,500.00
20	510800	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION	CF	21	350.00	7,350.00
21	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	24	45.00	1,080.00
22	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	1,859	19.00	35,321.00
23	511124	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE PATCH	CF	61	150.00	9,150.00
24	515041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	1,115	76.00	84,740.00
25 (F)	515042	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	17,780	5.00	88,900.00
26	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	1,285	20.00	25,700.00
27	519091	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	467	45.00	21,015.00
28	519092	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 2 1/2")	LF	48	175.00	8,400.00
29	519093	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 3")	LF	48	175.00	8,400.00
30	043649	BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 4)	LF	39	120.00	4,680.00
31 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	330	3.00	990.00
32 (F)	540102	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	301,580	.20	60,316.00
33	540108	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	3,780	48.00	181,440.00
34	043650	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
35	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	14,800	.87	12,876.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	840508	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	160	1.00	160.00
37	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	8,230	.42	3,456.60
38	840526	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	480	.42	201.60
39	840655	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)	LF	13,900	.07	973.00
40	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	700	2.90	2,030.00
41	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	370	3.70	1,369.00
42	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
43	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00
					TOTAL	959,127.80

11-2M3204  
11-SD-5-R11  
04/05/12

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 6  
05/03/12

ITEM	SECOND	
	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,312.00	1312.00
2	1,952.00	1952.00
3	1,140.00	1140.00
4	31,480.00	31480.00
5	110,100.00	110100.00
6	6,027.00	12054.00
7	1.40	11018.00
8	.70	6279.00
9	4.40	281.60
10	1.70	30226.00
11	130.00	7930.00
12	.09	28742.40
13	16,239.00	16239.00
14	22,951.00	22951.00
15	9,441.00	9441.00
16	3,420.00	3420.00
17	709.00	2127.00
18	1,433.00	12897.00
19	1,917.00	59427.00
20	123.00	2583.00
21	88.00	2112.00
22	12.00	22308.00
23	149.00	9089.00
24	130.00	144950.00
25	1.60	28448.00
26	17.10	21973.50
27	40.00	18680.00
28	319.00	15312.00
29	231.00	11088.00
30	108.00	4212.00
31	4.40	1452.00
32	.31	93489.80
33	38.00	143640.00
34	9,690.00	9690.00
35	.40	5920.00
36	1.10	176.00
37	.30	2469.00
38	1.10	528.00
39	.30	4170.00

11-2M3204  
11-SD-5-R11  
04/05/12

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 7  
05/03/12

ITEM	SECOND	
	BID	AMOUNT
40	2.20	1540.00
41	4.40	1628.00
42	854.00	854.00
43	89,400.00	89400.00
TOT		1,004,729.30